



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.192 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.135 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.398 OF 2019

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Faiyaz Ali Huseinali Ladha & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mital, for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
: V. V. Kathare, (Registrar
Vigilance-II), Member
: S. N. Phad, (Deputy
Registrar/Member Secretary
SCMS Committee), Member
DATED: 1st December 2024

PC:-

- 1) Learned counsel for the Appellant is present. None for the Respondents.
- 2) List the First Appeal before the next Lok Adalat on 14th December 2024.

(S. N. Phad)
(Deputy
Registrar/Member
Secretary SCMS
Committee), Member

(V. V. Kathare) (Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)
(Registrar
Vigilance-II),
Member