

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2018

The New India Assurance Co.ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Faiyaz Ali Huseinali Ladha And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 135 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 192 OF 2018

The New India Assurance Co.ltd.APPLICANT

V/S

Faiyaz Ali Huseinali Ladha And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms.POONAM MITAL for Appellant

Mr.SAMARTH RAJU MORAY for Respondent No.1

Ms. Kalpana Trivedi a/w Mr. Shreenath Trivedi for R-4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)